Blank mailed

" Date

Stream Index, Page No.

FEES REFUNDED

Address . A 2 0. ~ Application Record, Book No. ............. o Date Amount | - Checl No.
Date filed !
Action suspended until 1 ASSIGNMENTS
\ A Date To whom ' Address Volume Page

Returned to applicant ——— T T \
Date completed Y WA ‘C‘,&/ ‘\; _____
Date of approval . . REMARKS ‘

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning

Date for completion ......

Extended to

Date for application of water

Extended to

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed

Form “B” filed

Form “C” filed

FINAL PROOF

Proof received

Date certificate iséued
Receipt for recording fee No.




——r—

B

agmuumx OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

L .. ‘ 4.7 : < crreereeieeny the B Application No\j\?/ .....
A e e Permit No...z ........... , msg@ﬂ‘!&@gs

(Reservoir or Enlargement.)

te Engineer of the State of Orem :

for the appropriation of / ma‘ ...... /5‘4 con fee?i‘ er cﬁ\' ......................................................
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and’ ti& Hm { tﬁ?g

completely applied the water to a beneﬁclal use, on the .................... day of.-
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or ext%@ed by the State

application of water to a beneficial use, , Z{
Remarks: . WAL cres 7., m all %«7 S gt o [7 At

e permit had not been fully applled to beneficisl use, you 8 ould S0 state,' 8p. that slbseque

...............................................

(Present Address.)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the Seeretary, State Water Board, Salem, Oregon.

R it Form B :
F COMPLETION OF CONSSRUCTION -
.......................................................... % of Application NOU‘;/ being
....... XM‘ZV‘/V‘APermlt No A 1ss hgi
(Reservoir or Enlargement.
for the appropriation of /¢ G onF " econd feet )of th @atq‘?’
in accordance with the tenor of such rmit and & ons

have completed the construction of the works descmbed tﬁerem the '
being within the time limitation as fixed in sgid permit or éutended by the Stat Water Board for the
completion of construction work.

el 4

If the works have a less capacity than as

Remarks:

.................................................................................................................................................................................................

(Present Addreu } -

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary,

te Water Board, Salem, Oregon. Formm D should be used in reporting progress of work if more
than one year hae been allowed for completion. :

Form A

y, issdte y @e State Engineer of the State of Oregon,

(Reservoir or Enhrge'ment.)

for the appropriation of ............ %721»* econd feetJof t eﬂ of. ..& Y 8
in accordance with the tenor o ch it and

began the actual construction of the works de erfy(tjﬁere n?&\th%g)l\. ...........
@e% ginning of construCtion work.

................................................................................................................................................................................

(Signature of Applicant.)

£
(Present Address.)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, State Water Board, Salem, Oregon.
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June 10, 1993 WATER

RESOURCES

US BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
Steven Brawley

DEPARTMENT

1150 N Curtis Road
Boise, Idaho 83706

Reference: Cancellation of water rights inundated by McKay
Reservoir in Umatilla County, Oregon.

Last winter, you began the process of canceling the water rights of
record which were inundated by the waters of McKay Reservoir. You
may recall, you executed many affidavits of abandonment of such
water rights. We have entered the final orders canceling all or
portions of water rights described by the affidavits.

Enclosed are copies of the orders of the Water Resources Director
canceling the water rights evidenced by certificates 438, 2518,
2548, 2557, 2558, 2559, 2568 and 2578. Also enclosed are copies of
the orders of the Water Resources Director canceling portions of
the water rights evidenced by certificates 2625 and 17240. These
cancellations were requested by you and result from your affidavits
of abandonment of said water rights.

Since only a portion of the water rights under certificates 2625
and 17240 were canceled, we have issued certificates 68114 and
68115 in evidence of that portion of each water right not canceled.
These certificates have been mailed to the watermaster to deliver
to the current owner of the land each describes.

The water rights as evidenced by certificates 438, 2518, 2548,
2557, 2558, 2559, 2568, 2578, 2625 and 17240 are of no further
force or effect.

If you, or others, have questions on this matter, please give me a
call.

Sincerely,

.

Vestal R. Garner
Senior Water Rights Specialist

Enc: Orders - Vol 47, Pages 26 through 35

CC: Tony Justice, Watermaster (with certificates)
OWRD Data Center

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
UMATILLA COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION

OF A WATER RIGHT IN THE
NAME OF CHAS. B. ISAACS

O
byl
o
les]
Pl

An affidavit was received from STEVEN BRAWLEY, acting for the United
States Bureau of Reclamation, the owner of certain land and the water
right appurtenant to it. The water right has been abandoned and is
requested to be canceled.

The abandoned water right is described by Certificate 438, State Record
of Water Right Certificates. The abandoned water right is for the use
of 0.78 cubic foot per second from MCKAY CREEK, a tributary of UMATILLA
RIVER. The date of priority is APRIL 1, 1910. The abandoned water
right is for IRRIGATION OF 54.5 ACRES, STOCK AND DOMESTIC.

A description of the place of use of the abandoned right is as follows:

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 15.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 18.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 2.0 ACRES
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 3.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 9.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 7.5 ACRES

SECTION 2
TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 32 EAST, W.M.

ORS 540.621 provides: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and
developed water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources
Commission that the water right has been abandoned by the owner and that
the owner desires cancellation thereof, the commission shall enter an
order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the water right described
herein is canceled. It is FURTHER ORDERED that Certificate 438 is
canceled.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
JANUARY 13, 1993.

i) m/e/ A

Martha ©.) Pagel

Recorded in Special Order Volume 47, Page 26

438.VRG



GEARY KIMBRELL
SURVEYOR

OFFICE OF

%
PENDLETON, OREGON

Jan, 16, 1913,
U =
John H. Lewis, # b/

State Engineer,

Salen, 0regzon.

) L Z‘.,"
Dear Sir:- ' o “ON

J. W, KIMBRELL
DEPUTY

Please send & blue nrint of the 1rrigstion water

anpropriation of ¢. B. Isa=ca, application No. 591, per-
-

mit No. 257, and oblige.

State charges for the same and I will remit.

Yours respectfully,

..
—

e



Harch 1%, 1914,

Mr. Chas., . Tarter,
?endletoﬁ, Oragon.
Dear éir,-

Astmowledgenent ic mede of the receipt of
cﬁech for %1.00, being racording fee ga vrovided Ls l=w
for certi ficnte oF water right under Persit Fo. 7E9, in
the name of Charles B; Iannc.

i

Very respeotfully,

Jecretrry.



Law ovrios oF OFFICE OF STATF WATER BOASD

OHASR. H. CARTER

CARTER & SMY'I'HE . ’
AMRERICAN NATIONAL BANK BUILDING R F—. ( ' E ‘\ F-— D A T s
PrNprrron, OREGON MAR 1 9 1914
SALEM, . QREGON.

Pendleton, Oregon, March 17, 1914.
State Water Board,
Salem, Oregon.
Gentlemen:

I acknowledge receipt of your favor of the 16th inst. re-
garding appropristion of water under Permit No. 259 in the name
of Charles B, Isaac; I notice that & fee of $1.00 should have
been paid, and I omitted to send it; I now enclose it herewi th.

Yours truly,

CHC/FJD ‘ a/%

Enc.




HMarch 16, 1914,

#r. Chas. !. Carter,
Pendleton, Oragon.
Dear Sir,-

foknowledieme:t e made ¢f the recelnt of nroof of
spprepristion of water under Permit Ho. £K9, in the name of Chsa,
B. Isance, This proof appesre to be in nroper form, and will be
presented to the State Water Board nt its Anril meeoting.

The law provides that a fee of 31.70 shall be pald to
the Stute Water Zoard nt the time oroof of asnropriation is eub~
mitted, and you should send check or muney order covering euch

fee at this tima, After certificate 1 lassusd by the Board, the

21,70 fee and the certifloate are sent to the County Clerk of the
nroner county, and after recording, the cartificate is seant to the
water naer,

Tary respsctfully,

Secretary.



»

LAW OVFIFIOR OF . OHAS. H., CARTEIR

CARTER & SMY'1T'HE DAN P. BAIYETLLE
AMIERTICAN NATIONAL Bank BUlLbDING

PrNDLETON, OREGON

QEHCT GF 0 PVGTERBU

R - ' I "j
MAR 16 1914
SALEM, orecBMndleton, Oregon, March 14, 1914.

State Water Board,

Salem, Oregon.
Gentlemen:

I enclose herewith proof of appropriation of water by
Charles B. Isaac, of Pendleton, Umatilla County, Oregon, under
Permit No. 257 (Application No. 5691) issued to him by your Board,
which I trust you will find in order.

I do not know if any money is required for thie proof or

not; if there is, kindly edvise me amd I will send to you.

Yours truly,

cHe /23D a CCC

Ene.




LAW OFFICE OF CHAS. H. CARTER
CARTHER & SMY'I'HEK : DAN . AMYTHE
AMrrICAN NATIONAT. Bank Buinning !

PENDLETON, ORRAOON

Dendleton Oregon, Feb. 21, 1914.

L e ORI 0t ST o TeR BOA
Hon. John H. Lewis, R ; F?ECF‘I\/FDD
State Engineer, ‘ l?"; Le FEB 24 1914
T OREGN  SALE
Salem, Oregon.”,w””ﬁ‘“ i M. OREGON

Dear Sir:

i
Isaacs, the following notlces in; regard to his application

No. 591, Permit No. 257 for thej;ppropriation of water from
lMeKay Creek, Umatilla County, Qéegon.

Mr. Issacs went rigﬁ% to work on his ditch and head-
gate when the permit was f;rét issued - indeed he was working
on it before then - and cpmpleted it right awsay.

In regard tq_ﬁﬁe second-feet of water covered by the
appropriation, I copféd in pen and ink the words shown ﬁpoﬁ the
appropriation; I do not know how many second feet that may‘be,
not being skillled in water matters.

The notices sent you are:

(1) Notice of beginning construction.
(2) DNotice of completion of construction.
(3) Notice of complcte application of water to a beneficial use.

I trust you will find these documents in order.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of same.
Yours truly

CHC/FJD CU\/ZC\

Enc.




LAW OFFICE OF o 1/ CHAM. H. CARTER
CARTER & SMYTHI AN D. SMYTHE
ANMERIOAN NATIONAL BANLK BUILDING
PENDLETON. OREGON

Pendleton, OregonfyFebruary 5, 1914.
Mr. M. F. Mers, : NOOBNO - ‘Ways

Secretary State Water Board, vieT 9 834

0_5:‘\1333&

Salem, Oregon. QLv08 HILVM 11vLS 40 331440

Dear Sir:

Your letter of the 4th inst. to lMr. Chas. B. Isaacs,
of Pendleton, Oregon, advising him that the time allowed for the
completion of his water appropriation under permit No. 257 has
expired was received by him today and brought by him to me to
know what he must do.

Mr. Issacs has fully completed, long ago, all of his
work on this water appropriation and has been using it on the
lands covered thereby for a year or more, and his failure to
file the notices referred to in your letter of the 4th inst.
and to submit finel proof of appropriation has been entirely
an oversight and due to the fact that he did not keep himself
informed as to what he should have done , under the law, to
perfect this water right; there will be no trouble at all, from
what he tells me, in his prodﬁcing proof to show that he has,
within the time provided, completely established his appro-
priation.

Under the circumstances he asks, through me, that you
[~ Vdhiimm blanks for meking final proof of appropriastion and such
other blanks as it may be necessary for him to fill in, sign and
swear to (if sny such are necessary) in the premiéég.,‘Kindly send
same directly to me for Mr. Isaacs and I will notify him, a8 he

does not get his mail regularly.

Yours very t v,
CHC/FJD R & ( ~—
I




Applioation No. 591, PAC/LC

April 21, 1910.

Measrs. Carter & Smythe,

Pendleton, Oragon.

Gontlemsn:

I enclose herewith application No. 591, by Charles B. Isaac,

approved, being pormit No. 287, together with one dlue print map.
Very respectfully,

State Engineer.

{2 enclosures.)



».0/ne

dpril 8, 12315,

kessrs. Larter & Smythe,

Pondlievon, Oregou;
Gentlenen:

] teg to scknowledse roceipt of 05.00, being balence of feces due
cn application ko. 591, by Charles i. Isaacs. This nyplication will be
taken up for aprrovel as soom & tle same cur be reached ard whon svproved

and recorded, will be retwamnmcd Lo you.

s

cory resyectiully,

Stnte Fnginser.



. 4 CHAS. H. CARTER
LAW OFFICKS OF - - S aiwim
CARTER & SMYTHE - L
OVER AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK . A /.
PENDLETON, OREQON 5

.
' o
(et

Pendleton,Oregon.

T April 6,1910.
pplicatdon £81l-Chas.B.Isaac.

ci AUE O STATE £
S 2
Mr. John H. Lewis, F'V L

£
£

gy

¥
iy

State Engineer,

Saleii, Oregon.
Dear Sir:-

I have yowr favor of the 4th inst. edvising us
that an additional fee of 5.00 is needed to cover that part
of this application referring to doemestic use of water.
~ccordingly, we are sending you our check for that suwin to
your order herewith, Kindly send ué“notice of definite

approval of sapplication, and oblige,

Very truly yours,



2pwlication Do, 5%1. JAL/LC

April 4, 1910.

Messra. Carter & Smythe,

rendleteon, Orogon.
Gantlomn:

In connection with applicatlicn Ho. 591, in the nams of Charles
B. Isaacp, I beg to state that the same is subject to approval except for
an additlional fee of 5.00 to covor the domestic use applicd for. The
collection of this additionsl fee has been mede necessary by a recent
dacision of the ‘ttorney General.

Yury respactfully,

State “uglnoer.



Application No. B91. PAC/1C

April 1, 1910.

Measrs. Carter & Smythe,

Pendleton, Oregon.
Gentlemen:

I am in receipt of §$15.50, topether with apvlication Ne. 591,
1p the nams of Charles 53, leaac, fcr permit to appropriate the waters of
¥elay Creekx, in Umatilla County. This arelicuticon will te exeminoed as
coon &s the sune can be reavhed ond 137 ary corruotions are necessary the
srme will Te returned to you.

Viary rebpectiuily,y

State Xnginger.



LAW OFFICHS OF

. CHAS. H. CARTER
CARTER & SMY'THH / DAN P. SMYTHE
OVER AMERICAN NATIONAL DBaNg . e

PENDLETON, OREGON

. v’ ur STATE ENGINEER N (,:’/
RECEIVEDR 4 [
APR1 1910 Pendleton,Ore.

March 30,1810,

Hon. J. H. Lewis,
State Engineer,
Salenn, Oregon.

Dear Sir:-

We send you herewith application in duplicate
of Charles B. Isaac for permit to appropriate certain
public waters of the State of Oregon, to-wit:
fron McKay CreeX in Umetilla County, in this State; we
also enclose maps in duplicate as prescribed by the rules
of your office; also send you 16.1l6 payable to your order
being $3.00 filing fee, provided by a statute and 12.15
which is, we take it, the correct amouldt for 81 acres of
land. Kindly acknowledge receipt of thesé’papers and in-
form us if there is any change in them you desire to be

made; and if they are in order we hope to hear from you
favorably upon them at an early date.

Very respectfully,

ALGX

Encs.



Division NO.#Z. e Permit No.:?__ef.?_ County of

Application No..5-Z/

Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws cgﬁ Oreggn 1)501‘ 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
ereunder.

From . A @r... (Ceetdf....... TEIDUALY OF oo
1. Name . .. .(—Z Mﬁ.?ddd% ..............................................................................
2. Postoffice address ... (e e Comn. . LB
3. e,

4.

5.

6.

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each
of the tracts described.

| i
. | No. Acres No. Acres
Tp. ) Reg. Sec. Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Irrigated
|
|

@ L E P M. Ho.o v 15 Zetty
} | I NN [ 25 ﬂ} w .......... 27




12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have hgen made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing

e

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any .

other purpose than irrigatioh, give the extent and method of such use......._.......... ...

County of

L T T N T T T T ST e , being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true. 7%

. » kY
Subscribed and sworn to before me ‘this

(Notarial Seal) otary Public for Oregon.



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-

tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge

and belief.

(Notarial Seal) Notary Publie for Oregon.

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO STATE WATER BOARD
By Representative Taking Proof.

Y /ﬁ.;,‘ ....... )t

~
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